

RSA No. 505 of 2004

22.12.2017. Present: None.

Consequential steps on the death of respondent No. 1 are required to be taken by the appellant. However, Pt. Om Prakash Sharma, Advocate is now no more on the land of living and Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Advocate has left the practice. Being so, the Registry to issue notice to the appellant for **7.3.2018** through both modes i.e. PSA and registered AD post.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),  
Judge.

December 22, 2017,  
(vs)