

RSA No. 505 of 2004

19.12.2018 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Adocate, for the appellant.

None for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Respondent No.5 already ex-parte.

Mr. Rahul Mahajan, as prayed for, is permitted to remove the objection upon his Power of Attorney within four weeks. In the meantime, steps for bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondent No.1, be also taken.

December 19, 2018
(priti)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.