

RSA No. 505 of 2004

16.03.2020 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Respondent No. 1 is stated to have died.

None for respondents No. 2 to 4.

Respondent No. 5 is *ex parte*.

As per report of the Registry, record of the case has become defective, as respondent No. 1 has died and steps have not been taken to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant states that the case be simply adjourned by four weeks, to enable him to take appropriate steps in this regard.

Ordered accordingly. List after four weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 16, 2020
(bhupender)