

RSA No.505 of 2004

04.06.2020 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner through Video Conferencing.

Respondent No.1 is stated to have died.

None for respondents No.2 to 4.

Respondent No.5 is *ex parte*.

CMP(M) Nos. 196 & 197 of 2020

Issue notices to the non-applicants/respondents, returnable for **14.07.2020**, on steps being taken within two weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 04, 2020
(*Rishi*)