

RSA No. 505 of 2004

14.07.2020 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Respondent No. 1 is stated to have died.

None for respondents No. 2 to 4.

Respondent No. 5 is *ex parte*.

(Through Video Conferencing)

CMP(M) Nos. 196 and 197 of 2020

As per report of the Registry, service of non-applicants/proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 1 is still awaited. Let service be further awaited for a period of three weeks. List on **17th August, 2020**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 14, 2020
(bhupender)