

RSA No. 505 of 2004

22.04.2021 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the appellant.
None for respondents No. 1(a), 1(b) and 2 to 4.
Respondent No. 5 *ex parte*.

As per report of the Registry, respondents No. 1(a), 1(b), 2 and 3 stand duly served. As none has put in appearance on behalf of the newly added respondents, they are ordered to be proceeded against *ex parte*.

As prayed for, list the appeal for hearing on 23rd June, 2021, as the same pertains to the year 2004.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 22, 2021
(bhupender)