

**RSA No.505 of 2004 along with RSA No.304 of 2008**

**RSA No.505 of 2004**

**08.07.2021**      **Present:** Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Respondent No.1 is stated to have died.

None for proposed legal representatives 1(a) to 1(c).

None for respondents No. 2 to 4.

**RSA No.304 of 2008**

Mr. Arush Matlotia, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rajender Sharma, Advocate for the respondents.

**(Through Video Conferencing)**

When these cases are taken up for consideration, Mr. Arush Matlotia, learned counsel for the appellant informs this Court that the appellant has since died. He further submits that these cases be adjourned by four weeks, so that necessary steps in this regard can be taken.

List after four weeks. In the meanwhile, appropriate steps be taken by the appellant.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

**8<sup>th</sup> July, 2021**  
*(reena)*