

*RSA No. 505 of 2004 a/w
RSA No. 304 of 2008*

RSA No. 505 of 2004

20.09.2021 Present:

Ms. Sana, Advocate, vice Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Respondent No.1 is stated to have died.

Proposed legal representatives No.1(a), 1(b) and respondents No. 2 to 4 have already ex parte vide order dated 22.4.2021.

Respondent No.5 already ex-parte.

None for proposed legal representative of respondent No.1(c).

RSA No. 304 of 2008

Mr. Arush Matlotia, Advocate, for the proposed appellants.

None for the respondents.

RSA No. 505 of 2004 a/w RSA No. 304 of 2008

As per report of the Registry, respondents stand served. As none has put in appearance on behalf of respondents, hence they are ordered to be proceeded against ex parte. List for hearing in due course.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

September 20, 2021
(vinod)