

***Ramesh Chand vs. Jai Karan (deceased) through LRs.***

***RSA No. 505 of 2004 with RSA  
No.304 of 2008***

***RSA No. 505 of 2004***

**20.06.2023 Present:** Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate for the appellant.  
Respondents are ex-parte.

***RSA No. 304 of 2008***

Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate vice Mr.Arush Matlotia, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate for respondents No.1 and 2.  
Respondent No.3 is ex-parte.

***RSA No. 304 of 2008***

Though, respondents No.1 to 3 were proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 20.9.2021, however, thereafter, power of attorney(s) on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2 have been filed. But respondent No.3 remained unrepresented. Therefore, for request made by counsel for respondents No.1 and 2, order dated 21.9.2021 qua these respondents is recalled and they are permitted to contest the appeal.

On request made on behalf of Mr.Arush Matlotia, Advocate, matter is adjourned.

As jointly prayed, list along with ***RSA No. 505 of 2004*** for hearing after four weeks.

**June 20, 2023  
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge**