

**Ramesh Chand vs. Jai Karan (deceased)
through LRs and another a/w connected matter
RSA No. 505 of 2004 a/w
RSA No. 304 of 2008**

RSA No. 505 of 2004

18.03.2025 Present:

Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for the respondent.

RSA No. 304 of 2008

Mr. Arush Matlotia, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

None for respondent No.3.

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants in RSA No. 304 of 2008, list on **9th**

April 2025 in order to enable him to prepare the matter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

March 18, 2024
Tarun