

**Ramesh Chand vs. Jai Karan (deceased)
through LRs and another a/w connected
matter**

**RSA No. 505 of 2004 a/w
RSA No. 304 of 2008**

RSA No. 505 of 2024

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate for the
appellant.

Respondents No.1(a), 1(b), 2 and 3 already
proceeded against exparte vide order dated
22.04.2021.

None for respondent No.4.

Respondent No.5 already proceeded against
exparte vide order dated 09.06.2005.

RSA No. 304 of 2008

Mr. Arush Matlotia, Advocate, for the
appellants.

Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for
respondents No.1 and 2.

Respondent No.3 already proceeded against
exparte vide order dated 20.09.2021.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

25th March, 2026
(Nikita)